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Bus service(s)

27

What’s changed
From 30 October there will be a route change in Scaftworth. Towards Retford, buses will now serve Scaftworth in a 
clockwise loop, going along Scaftworth by-pass, northbound through Scaftworth and then back along Scaftworth by-
pass towards Everton. There are no changes to the route towards Misson.

There are no changes to the times of journeys.

Areas served
Misson
Austerfield
Bawtry
Everton
Mattersey Thorpe 
Mattersey
Lound
Sutton cum Lound
Retford

Places on the route

Operator(s)

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire @TravelSYorks 0800 9520002

https://www.facebook.com/TravelSouthYorkshire
https://twitter.com/TravelSYorks
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Hail & ride
Along part of the route you can stop the bus at any safe and convenient point - but please avoid parked vehicles and 
road junctions .

You can Hail & Ride service 27 along all sections of the route where traffic and safety conditions permit.

Retford, Beardsalls  Row   Market Place  Babworth Road  Oaks School, Bus Park  Babworth Road  
Hospital Road  North Road  Hallcroft   West Furlong  Elizabethan School, Bus Park  Hallcroft Road  
Randall Way  Retford   North Road  Sutton  Cum  Lound   Sutton Lane  Town Street  
Town Street  Lound   Mattersey   Job Lane  Main Street  Thorpe Road  Mattersey  Thorpe   
Breck Lane  Keyes Rise  Bader Rise  Breck Lane  Mattersey   Thorpe Road  Mattersey Road  
Everton   Bawtry Road  Harwell   Scaftworth   Theaker Lane  Bawtry   Gainsborough Road  
High Street  Station Road  Thorne Road  Austerfi eld   Newington Road  Bawtry Road  
Middle Street  Misson, High  Street  

Misson, High  Street   Back Lane  Bawtry Road  Austerfi eld   Newington Road  Bawtry   
Thorne Road  Station Road  High Street  Gainsborough Road  Scaftworth   Theaker Lane  
Harwell   Bawtry Road  Everton   Mattersey Road  Mattersey   Thorpe Road  
Mattersey  Thorpe   Breck Lane  Keyes Rise  Bader Rise  Breck Lane  Mattersey   Thorpe Road  
Main Street  Job Lane  Lound   Town Street  Sutton  Cum  Lound   Sutton Lane  Retford   
North Road  Hallcroft   Randall Way  Hallcroft Road  Elizabethan School, Bus Park  West Furlong  
North Road  Hospital Road  Babworth Road  Oaks School, Bus Park  Babworth Road  Queen Street  
Victoria Road  Albert Road  Retford, Beardsalls  Row  

Stopping points for service 27

24 hour clock

24 hour clock
Throughout South Yorkshire our timetables use the 24 hour clock to avoid confusion between 
am and pm times.

For example:
9.00am is shown as 0900
2.15pm is shown as 1415
10.25pm is shown as 2225 24 hour times

12 hour times



27  Monday to Friday

See notes: SD SH
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Station 0845 1035 1235 1435 1525 1535 1815
Retford, Bus Park/Oaks Sch – – – – 1533 – –
Retford, North Rd/Hospital 0849 1039 1239 1439 1539 1539 1819
Hallcroft, Bus Park/Elizabethan Sch – – – – 1545 – –
Hallcroft, Randall Way/Randall Park Way – 1046 1246 1446 1546 1546 1826
Sutton Cum Lound, Town St/Station Rd 0852 1052 1252 1452 1552 1552 1832
Lound, Town St 0857 1057 1257 – 1557 1557 1838
Mattersey, Main St 0903 1103 1303 – 1603 1603 1844
Mattersey Thorpe, Breck Ln 0905 1105 1305 – 1605 1605 1846
Everton, Mattersey Rd/Sun Inn 0913 1113 1313 – 1613 1613 1854
Everton, High St/Brewery Ln – – – – – – 1857
Scaftworth, King William 0917 1117 1317 – 1617 1617 –
Bawtry, High St/Market Pl 0920 1120 1320 – 1620 1620 –
Misson, High St 0928 1128 1328 – 1628 1628 –

27  Monday to Friday

See notes: SH SD
Misson, High St 0733 0733 0933 1133 1333 – 1633
Bawtry, High St/Wharfe St 0740 0740 0940 1140 1340 – 1640
Scaftworth, King William 0744 0744 0944 1144 1344 – 1644
Everton, Mattersey Rd/Sun Inn 0750 0750 0950 1150 1350 – 1650
Mattersey Thorpe, Breck Ln 0754 0754 0954 1154 1354 – 1654
Mattersey, Main St 0759 0759 0959 1159 1359 – 1659
Lound, Town St 0803 0803 1003 1203 1403 – 1703
Sutton Cum Lound, Town St/Station Rd 0809 0809 1009 1209 1409 1455 1709
Hallcroft, Randall Way/Randall Park Way 0815 0815 1015 1215 1415 1501 1715
Hallcroft, Bus Park/Elizabethan Sch – 0817 – – – – –
Retford, Hospital 0820 0822 1020 1220 1420 1506 1720
Retford, Bus Park/Oaks Sch – 0827 – – – – –
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Station 0825 0840 1025 1225 1425 1511 1725

27  Saturday

Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Station 0845 1035 1235 1435 1535 1815
Retford, North Rd/Hospital 0849 1039 1239 1439 1539 1819
Hallcroft, Randall Way/Randall Park Way – 1046 1246 1446 1546 1826
Sutton Cum Lound, Town St/Station Rd 0852 1052 1252 1452 1552 1832
Lound, Town St 0857 1057 1257 – 1557 1838
Mattersey, Main St 0903 1103 1303 – 1603 1844
Mattersey Thorpe, Breck Ln 0905 1105 1305 – 1605 1846
Everton, Mattersey Rd/Sun Inn 0913 1113 1313 – 1613 1854
Everton, High St/Brewery Ln – – – – – 1857
Scaftworth, King William 0917 1117 1317 – 1617 –
Bawtry, High St/Market Pl 0920 1120 1320 – 1620 –
Misson, High St 0928 1128 1328 – 1628 –

Retford  Misson

Misson  Retford

Retford  Misson



The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.

27  Saturday

Misson, High St 0733 0933 1133 1333 – 1633
Bawtry, High St/Wharfe St 0740 0940 1140 1340 – 1640
Scaftworth, King William 0744 0944 1144 1344 – 1644
Everton, Mattersey Rd/Sun Inn 0750 0950 1150 1350 – 1650
Mattersey Thorpe, Breck Ln 0754 0954 1154 1354 – 1654
Mattersey, Main St 0759 0959 1159 1359 – 1659
Lound, Town St 0803 1003 1203 1403 – 1703
Sutton Cum Lound, Town St/Station Rd 0809 1009 1209 1409 1455 1709
Hallcroft, Randall Way/Randall Park Way 0815 1015 1215 1415 1501 1715
Retford, Hospital 0820 1020 1220 1420 1506 1720
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Station 0825 1025 1225 1425 1511 1725

No Service Sunday

Misson  Retford

Notes: SH - School Holidays Only, SD - Schooldays Only 


